REXBURG

America’s Family Community

ORDINANCE NO. 787

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR OCTOBER 1, 1996, TO SEPTEMBER 30, 1997 AND
APPROPRIATING TO THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS, OFFICES AND
FUNDS OF THE SAID CITY GOVERNMENT FROM THE REVENUE
DERIVED FROM TAXES LEVIED FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR, AND ALL
OTHER SOURCES, SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR
DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL TO
DEFRAY THE EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF SAID CITY FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1997; AND PROVIDING FOR
THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDINANCE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND OCUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
REXBURG, IDAHO:

SECTION I: This ordinance shall be, and is hereby termed the annual appropriation
ordinance of the City of Rexburg, Idaho, for the fiscal year October 1, 1996, to September 30, 1997.

SECTION II: The revenue, fund balance carryovers and transfers of the City of Rexburg,
Idaho, for the fiscal year October 1, 1996, to September 30, 1997, derived from taxes levied for said
year, and all other sources, in the amount of $9,142,500, as shown by the budget of the City of
Rexburg, Idaho, adopted and approved by the City Council on the 5" day of September, 1996, and
duly printed and published as provided by law, is hereby appropriated to the several funds and
purposes which are hereby declared to be necessary to defray all necessary expenses and liabilities of
said City as shown by said Budget as hereinafter set forth. The City Treasurer is hereby authorized
and directed to apportion all monies received on account of taxes on property within the City of
Rexburg, Idaho, and from all other sources to the several funds as shown in said Budget and as
hereinafter set forth.

EXPENDITURES & REVENUES

1997
BUDGET
R
GENERAL FUND REYENUE
PROFPERTY TAXES 783,832
OTHER REVENUES L8883, 558
TOTAL REVENUE 2,467,400
GENERAL FUND EXPENRSE
wwn e EETSLATIVES ®dkdddd®dd &dwd T7:100
TR Tl v adi-a R AR RE RS LR R R TR LT g:.E‘l-_rg:"J
st LEGAL SERVICESs®wesmmasTmEs 5%, 500
wawd BEONOMTC DEVELOPHERT # & & &+ & 16,700
mEF R POl JCEdasdaaddassad s b AR Ea ‘;'n':l;'..:‘l':":l
» &% INSPECTION/ERGINEERING ** % 172, 600



maaefHIRL I WORESreseraeritansa ._E'Jun

Fhd R QROPed R A RARFAATRARE R AR laﬁrﬁgu
PR H!-,iﬂl:l
e d ] SEELLANEBOUE ® & & @ f i iy iwod Eﬂ‘_gﬂ{:
FUND TRANSFERS 320,700
TOTAL EXPENSE 2,467,400
STHREET FUND REVERUE 1,136,500
STREET FUND EXPENSE 1,506, 500
REECREATION FUKD REVENUE
s#d s QECREATION PROCAAMESsssssss® 47,300
o dd E R TS EL & & o ikl i b il b .hE.I:l-ﬂ
dddd OHTHHIRG POOLessdssasssass [}
CEEE e gt i - EERE TR LR LR )] 3].;&'.1
TOTAL REVENUE BE, 100
RECREATION FUND EXIPENSE
wE e ARECHEATION PROGRAME® & #&&&& 26,500
ks ENTHHING FOOL E SLIDE®®&&® [}
s dCRAOSELdsddA R AR R R E"ﬂjﬂ
s d FRLL DTAMONDEE & & d e @ dd§ & 23, 800
#d# s QECREATION ADMINISTHATION® 27, LOHH
TOTAL EXFENSE 86, 100
TRBERNACLE OPERATIONS FUND HREVENLE 20, 500
TABEENACLE OPERATIONS FUND EXPENEE X0, 500
UPPER VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL FUND REVENUE 1,500
UPPEE VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL FUND EXFENREE 1,900
BUSINESS PARE OPERATIONS FUND REVENUE 20,000
BUSIMESS PARRE OPERATIONS FUND EXFENEE 0,000
STREET CONSTRUCTION FUND REVEKUE BT, 000
STREET CONSTRUCTION FURD EXPEKSE 87,000
D.A.R.E. GRANT FUND REVEKUE 51, B00
bD.A.R.E. GERNT FUND EXPENSE 51,B00
DREUG ENFORCEMENT FUND REVENWUE L1, 300
ODREDG ENFORCEMENT FURD EXFEKEE 11,300
JOINT FIRE OPERATIORS FURD REVENUE 445,800
JOINT FIRE OPERATIONS FUND EXPENSE 445, 800
JOTHT FIRE EQUIFMERT FUND REVEKUE 209,400
JOINT FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND EXPENSE 209,400
MADISON COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT REVENUE 288 , 200
MADISON COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT EXPENSE 288,300
REVOLWVING LOAN FUND REVERUE 72,800
REVOLNVING LOAN FUND EXPENSE 12,800
UTILITY FUND REVENUE
e d S SRANTTATION®® & & & & & EJT.QW
srudRTERA s da s e san e s e d s 705, 500
wE A HASTEWATER® & & & & @ bW bW s e l'l‘l'iua
TOTAL REVENUE 2,483,800
UTILITY FUND EXPENSE
aeed EANTITATION s s e dm @ @dd @0 d & i,]'_r'mﬁ
anh R TERS s s a s g S hd @ dd & Ed s 708, 800
*f**mmiiliiillllll‘lil l'l‘l'sua

TOTAL EXFENSE 2,483,800

AITRPMOIRT OPERATIONS FUND REVENUE 52,200
AIRPORT OPERATIONS FUND EXPEREE E2,200
AIRPORT EXTENSION PROJECT FUND REVENUE 24,000
AIRPORT EXTENSION PROJECT FUND REVENUE 24,000

CARDUSEL RESTORATION FUND REVENUE 5,500



CAROUSEL FESTORATION FUHD EXFERSE 5500

GOLF COURSE FUND BEEVERUE
OPERATING INOOHE A5, 500
OTHER INCOHE 8§, 700
TOTAL REVENUE 352,800

GOLF COURSE FUND EXFENSE
Few aCTLUEHOUSE HANAGEMENT & &+ B0, 400
## % *CAEENS MAINTENANCE#*#sdass 292, 400
TOTAL EXPENEE 352,800
BEEXBURG NATURE PRRE FUND REVEROE 135,000
HEXBRURZ HATUORE FARERE FUND EXPENSE 135,000
LID 29 SIDEWALE/CEG CONST FUND REVENUE F00, 000
LID 29 SIDEWALESCEG CONST FUND EXPENSE 00, 000
9TH 5/ 5 HWY CONSTRUCTION FUND REVENUE G640, 000
7TH &/ 5 HWY CONSTRUCTION FUND EXPENSE &40, QOO
LID QUARANTEE FUND REVENUE 39,000
LID GUARANTEE FUND EXIPENSE 39,000
LID 26 FUND REEVEROE 10, 600
LID 26 FUND EIFENEE ig, OO0
LID 27 FUHD REVENUE 20,900
LID 27 FUND EXPERSE 20,900
LID 29 FUND REVENUE 200,000
LID 2% FUND EXPENSE 200,000
memseessesere==e=GRAND TOTRAL REVENUE=== 9,142,500
sEsssssssssssss=HRAND TOTAL EXPENGEa== 9:142,500

All other revenue of the City of Rexburg, Idaho, received during the fiscal year ending
September 30, 1997, not hereby otherwise appropriated, is hereby appropriated to the General Fund
of the City.

SECTION III: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage
and publication as required by law.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 4 day of
September, 1996.

Nile L. Boyle, Mayor
(STAT)

ATTEST:

Rose Bagley, City Clerk



STATE OF IDAHO)

)ss.
County of Madison )

I, ROSE BAGLEY, City Clerk of the city of Rexburg, Idaho, do hereby certify: That the above and
foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Ordinance Entitled:

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF
THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1, 1996, TO
SEPTEMBER 30, 1997 AND APPROPRIATING TO THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS,
OFFICES AND FUNDS OF THE SAID CITY GOVERNMENT FROM THE
REVENUE DERIVED FROM TAXES LEVIED FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR, AND ALL
OTHER SOURCES, SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR DEEMED
NECESSARY BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL TO DEFRAY THE EXPENSES
AND LIABILITIES OF SAID CITY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER
30, 1997; AND PROVIDING FOR THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ORDINANCE.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 4® day of
September, 1996.

Rose Bagley, City Clerk

(STEALL)



	Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor this 4PUthUP day of September, 1996.
	ATTEST:
	Rose Bagley, City Clerk
	STATE OF IDAHO)
	Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor this 4PUthUP day of September, 1996.
	Rose Bagley, City Clerk

